#### 501804193 01/31/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the last inventor's name on the Notice of Recordation previously recorded on Reel 021070 Frame 0848.  Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| Ana I. Jimenez Anton           | 05/30/2008     |
| Angela Sesto Yague             | 05/30/2008     |
| Maria Concepcion Jimenez Gomez | 05/30/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Sylentis, S.A.U.  |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | C/ Jose Abascal 2 |
| City:           | Madrid            |
| State/Country:  | SPAIN             |
| Postal Code:    | E-28003           |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12091498 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)556-2222 2125562100 Phone:

Email: patentmailnyc@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 14262-105008        |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER       | Susan Shen-Frattura |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027625 FRAME: 0562

501804193

# Total Attachments: 5

source=Rerecordation of Assignment#page1.tif source=Rerecordation of Assignment#page2.tif source=Rerecordation of Assignment#page3.tif source=Rerecordation of Assignment#page4.tif source=Rerecordation of Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027625 FRAME: 0563

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/10/2008 500562103

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |
|                       |                |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                          | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| Ana I. Jimenez Anton          | 05/30/2008     |
| Angela Sesto Yague            | 05/30/2008     |
| Maria Concepion Jimenez Gomez | 05/30/2008     |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Sylentis, S.A.U. |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | c/Jose Abascal 2 |
| City:           | Madrid           |
| ₹               | SPAIN            |
| Postal Code:    | E-28003          |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   | - |
|---------------------|----------|---|
| Application Number: | 12091498 | - |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125562100

Email: sshen-frattura@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14262-105008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth H. Sonnenfeld

Total Atlachments: 2

scurce=Assignment#page1.tif scurce=Assignment#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- 1. Ana I. Jiménez, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address of c/Perdices 17a, Villaviciosa de Odon, 28670 Madrid Spain;
- 2. <u>Ángela Sesto Yague, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address of Andres Mellado 85 Escalera izq 6B, 28003 Madrid Spain;</u> and
- 3. María Concepción Jiménez Gomez, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address of c/Olivos 3, Villaviciosa de Odon, 28670 Madrid Spain

have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Modulation of 11 Beta-Hydroxysteriod Dehydrogenase 1 Expression for the Treatment of Ocular Diseases," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2008 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 12/091,498, as an application under 35 USC § 371 of PCT/GB2006/050352, filed October 25, 2006

WHEREAS, Sylentis, S.A.U., having a place of business at c/José Abascal 2, E-28003 Madrid, Spain, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

941560 vl Page ! of 2

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Ana I. Jiménez Anton

Date 30th MAY 2028

ÂNCELA SESTO

Angela Sesto Yague

Date 35th 11AY 2008

María Concepción Jiménez Gomez

Date 20th 17144 2008

Page 2 of 2